approval to relocate the Restaurant to another location in the Designated Territory, as that term is defined 
below, which approval shall not be unreasonably withheld.  You must submit your relocation request to us 
with a non-refundable relocation fee in the amount of Fifteen Thousand Dollars ($15,000).  The Restaurant 
may not be relocated without first obtaining our written consent.  Any other relocation outside the 
Designated Territory or a relocation of the Restaurant not caused by force majeure shall also be subject to 
our prior approval.  If we elect to grant you the right to relocate the Restaurant, then you shall comply with